The Supreme Court of Ohio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

February 17, 2016

[Cite as 02/17/2016 Administrative Actions, 2016-Ohio-546.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to
comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(9). These
attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar
R. VI(2), paid al applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated
to the practice of law.

Attorney Name Attorney Number  Suspension Date Reinstatement Date

Ohio

Butler

Thomas Joseph Kircher 0023473 11/3/2015 1/22/2016
Cuyahoga

Bradley Baker Gibbs 0081131 11/3/2015 12/24/2015
Matthew Richard Schaefer 0091404 11/3/2015 12/17/2015
Franklin

Terracina Maxwell 0074154 11/3/2015 12/31/2015
John David Moore, Jr. 0080352 11/3/2015 12/22/2015
Geauga

David Francis Aggers 0030955 11/3/2015 12/17/2015
Hamilton

Rebecca Lynn Collins 0074405 11/3/2015 1/22/2016
David Edward Troller 0013296 12/2/2005 1/12/2016

Out of State



California
Jill Kristine Dietrich
Robert Joseph Drexler, Jr.

[llinois
Alison Nichols Foy

Massachusetts
Frank James Vari

Michigan

Ray E. Johnson
Mississippi

Michelle Lyn Tolle, n.k.a
Michelle Tolle High

New York
Louis Michael Sombat

Washington
Lynne Ellen Gallivan

Washington, D.C.
Gregory William Lavigne

Out of Country

Australia
Brittany Shaye Stenger

0082809
0007424

0084303

0062461

0073108

0070534

0064498

0041113

0086017

0091103

11/3/2015
11/3/2015

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

12/2/2005

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

12/22/2015
12/17/2015

1/6/2016

12/18/2015

12/31/2015

1/13/2016

12/18/2015

1/22/2016

12/24/2015

12/18/2015

On Nov. 3, 2015, the following attorneys were suspended from the practice
of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(9), for failing to comply with the attorney-
registration requirements. It has now come to the attention of the court that the
attorneys died prior to Nov. 3, 2015. Accordingly, the suspensions entered against

these attorneys have been vacated.

Attorney Name

Ohio

Cuyahoga
Deborah Lewis Hiller

Attorney Number

0010907

02-17-16



Montgomery
Nancy Lou Van Atta 0059487

On Nov. 3, 2015, the following attorney, who was registered for corporate-
counsel status, was suspended from the practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R.
VI1(9), for failing to comply with the attorney-registration requirements. It has now
come to the attention of the court that the attorney’s employment with a
nongovernmental employer ended prior to Nov. 3, 2015, and that the attorney was
no longer eligible to register for corporate-counsal attorney-registration status.
Accordingly, the suspension entered against this attorney has been vacated.

Attorney Name Attorney Number

Robert Carl Kota 0024181

3 02-17-16



