# The Supreme Court of Ohio

### **ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS**

#### February 17, 2016

[Cite as 02/17/2016 Administrative Actions, 2016-Ohio-546.]

#### **ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS**

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(9). These attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar R. VI(2), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated to the practice of law.

Attorney Name	Attorney Number	Suspension Date	Reinstatement Date
Ohio			
Butler Thomas Joseph Kircher	0023473	11/3/2015	1/22/2016
<i>Cuyahoga</i> Bradley Baker Gibbs Matthew Richard Schaefer	0081131 0091404	11/3/2015 11/3/2015	12/24/2015 12/17/2015
<i>Franklin</i> Terracina Maxwell John David Moore, Jr.	0074154 0080352	11/3/2015 11/3/2015	12/31/2015 12/22/2015
Geauga David Francis Aggers	0030955	11/3/2015	12/17/2015
Hamilton Rebecca Lynn Collins David Edward Troller	0074405 0013296	11/3/2015 12/2/2005	1/22/2016 1/12/2016

#### **Out of State**

<i>California</i> Jill Kristine Dietrich Robert Joseph Drexler, Jr.	0082809 0007424	11/3/2015 11/3/2015	12/22/2015 12/17/2015
<i>Illinois</i> Alison Nichols Foy	0084303	11/3/2015	1/6/2016
<i>Massachusetts</i> Frank James Vari	0062461	11/3/2015	12/18/2015
<i>Michigan</i> Ray E. Johnson	0073108	11/3/2015	12/31/2015
<i>Mississippi</i> Michelle Lyn Tolle, n.k.a. Michelle Tolle High	0070534	11/3/2015	1/13/2016
<i>New York</i> Louis Michael Sombat	0064498	12/2/2005	12/18/2015
<i>Washington</i> Lynne Ellen Gallivan	0041113	11/3/2015	1/22/2016
<i>Washington, D.C.</i> Gregory William Lavigne	0086017	11/3/2015	12/24/2015
Out of Country			
Australia Brittany Shaye Stenger	0091103	11/3/2015	12/18/2015

On Nov. 3, 2015, the following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(9), for failing to comply with the attorney-registration requirements. It has now come to the attention of the court that the attorneys died prior to Nov. 3, 2015. Accordingly, the suspensions entered against these attorneys have been vacated.

Attorney Name	Attorney Number

Ohio

Cuyahoga Deborah Lewis Hiller 0010907

Montgomery	
Nancy Lou Van Atta	0059487

On Nov. 3, 2015, the following attorney, who was registered for corporatecounsel status, was suspended from the practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(9), for failing to comply with the attorney-registration requirements. It has now come to the attention of the court that the attorney's employment with a nongovernmental employer ended prior to Nov. 3, 2015, and that the attorney was no longer eligible to register for corporate-counsel attorney-registration status. Accordingly, the suspension entered against this attorney has been vacated.

## Attorney Name Attorney Number

Robert Carl Kota 0024181